2006 Speedo Junior National Championships

Irvine, CA

Event 29 Women’s 4 x 100m Freestyle Timed Final
10 AUG 2006 - 19:24 4 x 100m Nage Libre Femmes Classement direct
TOTAL RANKING
CLASSEMENT TOTAL
WR 3:35.22 Germany GER Budapest (HUN) 31 JUL 2006
AR 3:36.39 United States USA Athens (GRE) 14 AUG 2004
us 3:37.67 Australia AUS Irvine (USA) 2 AUG 2005
Rank HT LN Name Club R.T. 50m 100m Result Behind
1. 2 2 Club Wolverine A Cw-Mi 3:52.30
COLE Leigh 88 0.77 28.12 58.94 58.94
WOODS Adrienne 89 0.25 27.46  58.05 1:56.99
KOSELKA Elizabeth 90 0.32 28.06 58.49 2:55.48
SCHMITT Allison 90 0.54 27.30 56.82 3:52.30

2. 1 6 Tampa Bay Community Aquatic¥BAYFL 3:52.45 0.15
ANDERSON Margaret 90 0.63 28.48 59.76 59.76
NAUTA Brittany 87 0.36 27.61 57.58 1:57.34
CHAMBERLIN Marjorie 87 0.38 28.22 59.18 2:56.52
NAUTA Chelsea 88 0.14 26.92 55.93 3:52.45

3. 1 5 Sun Devil Aquatics A SDA-AZ 3:53.75 1.45
BARTON Emily 89 0.80 28.62 59.64 59.64
KRAKOSKI Haley 92 0.18 27.69 57.93 1:57.57
LOPUS Whitney 90 0.54 28.14 58.76 2:56.33
SWARTZ Traycie 92 0.31 27.30 57.42 3:53.75

4, 3 2 Gator Swim Club A GSC-FL 3:55.76 3.46
BOHUNICKY Jamie 90 0.83 28.63 58.86 58.86
BALLATORE Jenne 88 0.26 28.06 58.45 1:57.31
SMITH Natalie 90 0.45 28.32 59.38 2:56.69
RAMIREZ Lily 90 0.52 27.87 59.07 3:55.76

5. 2 1 Mecklenburg Aquatic ClubA MAC-NC 3:56.87 4.57
DAYTON Caroline 88 0.88 28.31 59.21 59.21
REICH Lia 90 0.26 28.29 59.34 1:58.55
DARMODY Kellie 90 0.31 28.46 59.58 2:58.13
GOMES Kaleigh 88 0.21 28.19 58.74 3:56.87

5. 4 7 Texas Gold A GOLDST 3:56.87 4.57
CUNNINGHAM Cassandra 90 0.73 28.75 59.65 59.65
BALLO Amanda 89 0.42 2842 59.64 1:59.29
BOBO Lacey 89 0.45 28.90 1:00.02 2:59.31
THOMPSON Sherrill 91 0.39 28.08 57.56 3:56.87

7. 4 8 City Of Pembroke Pines Comets@ST-FG 3:57.32 5.02
ATKINSON Alia 88 0.70 27.98 58.83 58.83
MOODIE Natasha 90 0.32 27.47 58.08 1:56.91
OLIVER Tiffany 92 0.36 28.85 1:00.31 2:57.22
KASMER Emily 89 0.40 28.60 1:00.10 3:57.32

8. 2 3 Bolles School Sharks A BSS-FL 3:58.19 5.89
TOTTEN Erica 88 0.70 28.46 59.56 59.56
CASEY Kathryn 89 0.30 28.36 59.14 1:58.70
SYKES Sarah 88 0.33 28.65 59.28 2:57.98
EPLEY Rebekah 88 0.19 28.33 1:00.21 3:58.19

9. 2 6 Arizona Desert Fox A AFOXAZ 3:58.31 6.01
CLARKE Alexandra 88 0.76 28.70 1:00.13 1:00.13
EVANS Ashley 92 0.36 29.44 1:00.91 2:01.04
DEVINNEY Erin 90 0.41 28.95 1:00.82 3:01.86
RAATZ Katherine 88 0.23 26.84 56.45 3:58.31

10. 2 7 Lake Country Swim Team A LAKEWI 3:58.43 6.13
GRIMES Kylsie 88 075 2812 5887 58.87
THOMPSON Rebecca 90 0.27 28.00 58.99 1:57.86
ESCHENBURG Katherine 89 0.25 28.44 1:01.00 2:58.86
FISHER Stephanie 89 0.26 28.26 59.57 3:58.43
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2006 Speedo Junior National Championships

Irvine, CA

Event 29 Women’s 4 x 100m Freestyle Timed Final
10 AUG 2006 - 19:24 4 x 100m Nage Libre Femmes Classement direct
TOTAL RANKING
CLASSEMENT TOTAL
WR 3:35.22 Germany GER Budapest (HUN) 31 JUL 2006
AR 3:36.39 United States UsA Athens (GRE) 14 AUG 2004
Us 3:37.67 Australia AUS Irvine (USA) 2 AUG 2005
Rank HT LN Name Club R.T. 50m 100m Result Behind
11. 4 5 Lakeside Swim Team A LAK-KY 3:59.02 6.72
FAULKNER Amanda 88 0.69 28.69 59.44 59.44
HATTEBERG Heidi 90 0.37 28.23 1:00.45 1:59.89
CALLAGHAN Devon 89 0.29 28.51 1:00.13 3:00.02
FISH Abigail 89 0.14 28.54  59.00 3:59.02
12. 1 8 Longlsland Aquatic Club A LIACMR 3:59.03 6.73
KELLY Emily 92 0.82 28.27  58.87 58.87
FESTA Julia 92 0.26 29.19 1:01.20 2:00.07
SKELOS Daphne 88 0.24 28.89 1:00.26 3:00.33
GOLDSON Elizabeth 88 0.25 28.50 58.70 3:59.08
13. 4 3 Berkeley Aquatic Club A BAC-NJ 3:59.29 6.99
NERBY Stephanie 88 0.83 29.06 59.97 59.97
WISINGER Kelley 89 0.28 29.24 1:01.07 2:01.04

ROSS Lauren 92 042 2911 59.87 3:00.91
ALTENBURGER Jillian 89 0.13 27.98 58.38 3:59.29

14. 3 4 Dallas Mustangs A DM-NT 3:59.60 7.30
ROTH Lauren 89 0.66 29.12  59.95 59.95
STEINER Madeline 89 0.26 28.30 59.68 1:59.63
LANDINO Alyssa 89 0.35 28.63 1:00.75 3:00.38
MONROE Meredith 88 0.24 28.78 59.22 3:59.60

15. 8 5 Scottsdale Aquatic Club A SAC-AZ 3:59.96 7.66
BRENNAN Dannica 91 0.69 29.55 1:00.89 1:00.89
LOPER Ally 93 0.30 29.08 59.69 2:00.58
LELLI Tamara 90 0.11 28.08 1:00.97 3:01.55
MILLIGAN Danielle 89 0.08 27.76  58.41 3:59.96

16. 2 4 North Baltimore Aquatic Club ANBACMD 4:00.03 7.73
HARRIS Laura 92 0.72 27.94 58.78 58.78
STAUB Andrea 91 0.27 2845 59.24 1:58.02
PELOQUIN Kelly 88 0.49 29.62 1:02.07 3:00.09
BARNES Allison 89 0.36 28.84 59.94 4:00.03

16. 3 6 Badger Swim Club A BAD-MR 4:00.03 7.73
GROENEWOUD Carmen 88 0.68 28.44  59.69 59.69
EVANS Laura 91 0.38 28.79 1:00.22 1:59.91
MARSH Nicole 90 0.29 28.67 1:00.86 3:00.77
PELTON Elizabeth 93 0.18 28.57 59.26 4:00.03

18. 1 4 Swim Pasadena A PASACA 4:00.05 7.75
VANDEN BERGE Samantha 88 0.77 29.15  59.93 59.93
TSUCHIYA Ann 89 0.43 28.41 59.48 1:59.41
MARQUEZ Bianca 88 0.41 29.65 1:02.29 3:01.70
SUN Sara 89 0.14 27.53  58.35 4:00.05

19. 4 1 Arden Hills Swimming A AH-SN 4:00.09 7.79
HOFF Kelsey 89 0.68 29.09 1:00.51 1:00.51
EDWARDS Katherine 90 0.31 27.77  58.72 1:59.23
PETTY Tomi 90 0.50  28.28 1:00.01 2:59.24
FLYNN Ashley 90 0.33 28.91 1:00.85 4:00.09

20. 8 4 Mission Viejo Nadadores A MVN-CA 4:00.20 7.90
DWYER Meghan 90 0.73 29.40 1:00.20 1:00.20
PETERS Alexsondra 88 0.32 28.31 59.31 1:59.51
GODBE Alison 90 0.32  29.07 1:00.46 2:59.97
YOON Kristen 88 0.19 28.99 1:00.23 4:00.20
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Event 29 Women’s 4 x 100m Freestyle Timed Final
10 AUG 2006 - 19:24 4 x 100m Nage Libre Femmes Classement direct
TOTAL RANKING
CLASSEMENT TOTAL
WR 3:35.22 Germany GER Budapest (HUN) 31 JUL 2006
AR 3:36.39 United States UsA Athens (GRE) 14 AUG 2004
Us 3:37.67 Australia AUS Irvine (USA) 2 AUG 2005
Rank HT LN Name Club R.T. 50m 100m Result Behind
21. 7 3 Badger Aquatics Club A BAC-WI 4:00.21 7.91
MARTIN Ruby 91 0.79 28.56  59.28 59.28
VEERMAN Courtney 89 0.07 28.49 59.32 1:58.60
BECKWITH Danielle 90 0.43 28.54 1:00.26 2:58.86
DRIVES Nicole 89 0.16  28.88 1:01.35 4:00.21
22. 3 5 North Coast Aquatics A NCA-SI 4:00.71 8.41
POLD Anna-Liisa 90 0.73 28.98 1:00.06 1:00.06
BENEFIELD Gloria 89 0.16 28.66 1:00.35 2:00.41
HALL Kelsey 91 0.15 28.77 1:00.18 3:00.59
DEAN Hailey 88 0.39 2851 1:00.12 4:00.71
23. 9 2 Piranha Swim Team A PSP-CA 4:00.81 8.51
ANDELSON Emily 91 0.79 28.57 58.97 58.97
LANDGREBE Shannon 91 0.32 29.03 1:01.03 2:00.00
LIM Lynette 92 017 2815 59.23 2:59.23
WOHLMUTH Elle 92 0.32 29.43 1:01.58 4:00.81
24. 8 6 Arlington Aquatic Club A AAC-PV 4:00.99 8.69
RADLOFF Katherine 88 0.75 28.36  58.76 58.76
HINKLE Katy 88 0.30 28.05 58.71 1:57.47

MACEDONIA Margaret 89 0.15  28.47 1:00.14 2:57.61
MACEDONIA Anna 89 0.19 30.09 1:03.38 4:00.99
25. 4 2 Corvallis Aquatic Team A CAT-OR 4:01.19 8.89
WELLS Caroline 90 0.72 28.87 1:00.15 1:00.15
IVERSON Brittney 88 0.24 28.11 58.80 1:58.95
STORIE Sloan 91 0.23 29.52 1:01.49 3:00.44
LESLIE Mailene 90 0.36 28.92 1:00.75 4:01.19
26. 4 6 Town Of Tonawanda Titans SwirRiCNI 4:01.39 9.09
DRESSEL Marissa 92 0.68 29.08 1:00.23 1:00.23
PALMA Samantha 88 0.39 28.54 1:00.72 2:00.95
DOCKSTADER Alexandra 89 0.21 28.19  59.50 3:00.45
LEWIS Natalie 89 0.34 28.69 1:00.94 4:01.39
27. 3 8 The Woodlands Swim Team A TWSTGU 4:01.50 9.20
AMUNDSEN Kelsey 90 0.64 28.04  58.66 58.66
MADDALENA Gabrielle 88 0.59 29.72 1:01.12 1:59.78
FLYNN Kelly 90 0.52 28.83 1:00.65 3:00.43
NELSON Elizabeth 90 0.16  29.12 1:01.07 4:01.50
28. 5 2 Carmel Swim Club A CSC-IN 4:01.65 9.35
SPARKS Megan 89 0.73 28.66  59.87 59.87
REGAN Patricia 92 0.39 28.77 1:00.33 2:00.20
DETRO Megan 90 0.36 28.84 1:00.81 3:01.01
YOUNG Alexandra 89 0.18 28.90 1:00.64 4:01.65
29. 3 3 West Florida Lightning Aquatic AVFLAFL 4:01.70 9.40
THOMPSON Claire 89 0.80 28.85 59.03 59.03
KASTES Katie 89 0.58 29.02 1:00.50 1:59.53
THOMPSON Christine 89 0.62 28.84 1:00.37 2:59.90
KASTES Kylie 89 0.48 28.78 1:01.80 4:01.70
30. 5 5 Parkway Swim Club A PKWYOz 4:01.85 9.55
LETENDRE Denise 88 0.72 29.64 1:01.21 1:01.21
HAILAND Elizabeth 89 0.56  29.25 1:01.61 2:02.82
HARRIS Jenna 87 0.39 28.44  59.03 3:01.85
KLOECKENER Kristen 88 0.14 28.57 1:00.00 4:01.85
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2006 Speedo Junior National Championships

Irvine, CA

Event 29 Women’s 4 x 100m Freestyle Timed Final
10 AUG 2006 - 19:24 4 x 100m Nage Libre Femmes Classement direct
TOTAL RANKING
CLASSEMENT TOTAL
WR 3:35.22 Germany GER Budapest (HUN) 31 JUL 2006
AR 3:36.39 United States UsA Athens (GRE) 14 AUG 2004
Us 3:37.67 Australia AUS Irvine (USA) 2 AUG 2005
Rank HT LN Name Club R.T. 50m 100m Result Behind
31. 5 1 Walnut Creek Aquabears A WCABPC 4:02.28 9.98
HARPER Shelley 90 0.71 29.12 1:00.06 1:00.06
DELAY Sara 91 0.44 29.02 1:01.15 2:01.21
KROCHKA Jaymee 92 0.41 29.19 1:00.68 3:01.89
BAUER Courtney 88 0.40 28.65 1:00.39 4:02.28
32. 3 1 Aquazot Swim Club A AZOTCA 4:02.34 10.04
GABERT Stephanie 89 0.78 29.13  59.97 59.97
KRUSZEWSKI Karissa 90 0.46 28.76  59.72 1:59.69
LAVERY Danielle 90 0.33 29.01 1:01.28 3:00.97
STACHOWSKI Alyssa 89 026  29.19 1:01.37 4:02.34
32. 6 5 Cincinnati Marlins A CM-OH 4:02.34 10.04
TANNER Sarah 89 0.60 28,57 59.93 59.93
EDGELL Ashlee 87 0.40 28.46 1:00.05 1:59.98
FISH Margaret 90 0.33 28.66 1:00.19 3:00.17
TABOR Elizabeth 90 0.40 30.15 1:02.17 4:02.34
34. 2 8 Terrapins Swim Team A TERAPC 4:02.41 10.11
CARLSON Kasey 91 0.78 28.66 59.58 59.58
O’BRIEN Rachel 91 0.49 28.93 1:00.82 2:00.40
BRIX Katelyn 89 022  28.78 1:00.75 3:01.15

MIDDLETON Regina 88 0.19 28.80 1:01.26 4:02.41

35. 3 7 Irvine Novaquatics A NOVACA 4:02.78 10.48
ETEM Elise 89 0.74 28.78 1:01.75 1:01.75
MAFFRIS Amanda 91 0.38 28.73  59.89 2:01.64
WILD Chelsea 90 0.47 29.27 1:01.00 3:02.64
SOTIROPOULQS Anastasia 89 0.33 28.81 1:00.14 4:02.78

36. 6 3 Yorktown Swim Club A YSC-IN 4:03.16 10.86
KOWALSKI Sarah 89 074  28.78 1:00.74 1:00.74
LOCKHART Jill 88 0.26  28.93 1:00.44 2:01.18
LONG Jenna 87 0.40 29.36 1:01.83 3:03.01
HALL Kelsi 90 0.18  28.12 1:00.15 4:03.16

37. 9 5 Memphis Thunder Aquatic Club IAITACSE 4:03.42 11.12
MICHALAK Mia 91 073  29.02 1:01.29 1:01.29
BRACKENS Lindsey 89 0.53 28.12  58.70 1:59.99
BLACK Patricia 90 0.51 29.95 1:02.00 3:01.99
JENSEN Mary 92 045  28.82 1:01.43 4:03.42

38. 7 6 Rockwood Swim Club A RSCAOZ 4:03.50 11.20
MILLER Cory 89 0.70 29.23 1:00.26 1:00.26
MILLER Casey 88 0.40 28.33 59.02 1:59.28
MASTERS Amanda 90 0.28 28.84 1:02.00 3:01.28
RODRIGUEZ Marisa 88 0.39 28.98 1:02.22 4:03.50

39. 6 2 Irvine Novaquatics B NOVACA 4:03.57 11.27
DELANEY Alexandra 91 0.83 29.87 1:01.54 1:01.54
JAHANSHAHI Jasmin 90 0.41 29.20 1:00.72 2:02.26
SCHAUER Alexis 90 0.56 28.93 1:01.07 3:03.33
GAMES Annika 90 0.45 28.93 1:00.24 4:03.57

40. 5 7 Scarlet Aquatic Club A SAC-NJ 4:03.64 11.34
FELTRIN Veronica 90 0.69 29.16 1:00.23 1:00.23
STEENVOORDEN Kristen 90 0.36 29.32 1:00.73 2:00.96
STEENVOORDEN Ashley 90 024  29.13 1:00.31 3:01.27
SHARKEY Renae 89 0.40 29.74 1:02.37 4:03.64
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2006 Speedo Junior National Championships

Irvine, CA

Event 29 Women’s 4 x 100m Freestyle Timed Final
10 AUG 2006 - 19:24 4 x 100m Nage Libre Femmes Classement direct
TOTAL RANKING
CLASSEMENT TOTAL
WR 3:35.22 Germany GER Budapest (HUN) 31 JUL 2006
AR 3:36.39 United States UsA Athens (GRE) 14 AUG 2004
Us 3:37.67 Australia AUS Irvine (USA) 2 AUG 2005
Rank HT LN Name Club R.T. 50m 100m Result Behind
41. 1 7 Tar Heel Aquatic Team A THATNC 4:03.96 11.66
0.66 28.84  59.39 59.39
0.45 28.98  58.62 1:58.01
0.44 29.67 1:01.46 2:59.47
0.46 30.52 1:04.49 4:03.96

42. 6 6 Elmbrook Swim Club A EBSCWI 4:04.15 11.85
DLUGOPOLSKI Leslie 88 0.70 28.96 1:00.39 1:00.39
DLUGOPOLSKI Lisa 89 0.29 29.29 1:02.55 2:02.94
KAPKE Jessica 89 0.41 28.97 1:00.50 3:03.44
WALLEN Natalie 89 0.20  29.08 1:00.71 4:04.15

43. 5 3 Kerr-Mcgee Swim Club A KMSCOK 4:04.38 12.08
WHITBECK Katherine 90 0.61 28.82 59.31 59.31
WOODWARD Samantha 90 0.36 27.34  58.41 1:57.72
SCEPANSKI Kaitlin 89 0.29  29.48 1:02.52 3:00.24
WHITBECK Elizabeth 92 0.46 31.24 1:04.14 4:04.38

44. 7 5 Mission San Jose Aquatics A MSJAPC 4:04.95 12.65
HUANG Salena 93 0.73 29.72 1:01.60 1:01.60
MONOBE Ellie 89 0.32 28.64 1:00.73 2:02.33
SCHLEICHER Karin 89 0.13  28.72 1:00.84 3:03.17
LUU Stephanie 89 0.10 28.63 1:01.78 4:04.95

45. 2 5 Cypress Fairbanks Swim Club ACFSCGU 4:05.33 13.03
ROVIG Stephanie 90 0.82 29.25 1:00.03 1:00.03
GORMLEY Elizabeth 88 0.37  29.73 1:01.89 2:01.92
ADAMS Natalie 91 0.56 30.31 1:02.64 3:04.56
RICHTER Ashley 89 0.29 28.92 1:00.77 4:05.33

45. 7 7 Solon Stars Swim Club A STRSLE 4:05.33 13.03
VERESHCHAGIN Alisa 90 0.77 28.87  59.95 59.95
EPPRIGHT Margaret 88 0.30 29.26 1:02.55 2:02.50
SCHWARTZ Emily 91 0.08 29.84 1:02.56 3:05.06
HESTLEY Gretchen 91 0.33 28.78 1:00.27 4:05.33

47. 6 4 Marietta Marlins, Inc A LINSGA 4:05.43 13.13
GAID Kelsey 91 0.74  29.27 1:00.62 1:00.62
BRAUN Elizabeth 92 0.31 29.34 1:02.35 2:02.97
LOSINGER Sarah 88 0.27 29.88 1:02.97 3:05.94
NEWSOME Jenna 89 0.39 28.30 59.49 4:05.43

48. 5 6 Tigard Tualatin Swim Club A TTSCOR 4:05.52 13.22
BRADLEY Ellen 89 0.64  29.73 1:01.47 1:01.47
BECKER Kelly 87 0.22 29.83 1:02.33 2:03.80
POINTS Hannah 89 0.33 29.39 1:01.99 3:05.79
ALEXANDER Margaret 90 27.47  59.73 4:05.52

49. 6 7 College Area Swim Team A CASTSI 4:05.61 13.31
HEIM Rachel 89 0.70 29.29 1:00.55 1:00.55
HEIM Jessica 92 0.49 29.69 1:01.54 2:02.09
MACKY Caitlin 89 0.28  29.47 1:02.02 3:04.11
FONTANA Kirsten 89 0.30 29.22 1:01.50 4:05.61

50. 10 3 Middies Swimming B YMIDMR 4:05.69 13.39
AKERFELDS Aleksa 89 0.74 28.86 1:00.02 1:00.02
PANGILINAN Erica 91 0.33 29.58 1:01.51 2:01.53
MINOWITZ Amy 89 0.52 29.68 1:02.53 3:04.06
HA Kathryn 90 0.39 29.89 1:01.63 4:05.69
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Event 29 Women’s 4 x 100m Freestyle Timed Final
10 AUG 2006 - 19:24 4 x 100m Nage Libre Femmes Classement direct
TOTAL RANKING
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AR 3:36.39 United States UsA Athens (GRE) 14 AUG 2004
Us 3:37.67 Australia AUS Irvine (USA) 2 AUG 2005
Rank HT LN Name Club R.T. 50m 100m Result Behind
51. 8 1 Black Dog Swimming A BDOGMN 4:05.86 13.56
FOWLER Kelly 90 0.78  29.47 1:00.91 1:00.91
CAMPBELL Hailey 91 0.53 29.68 1:02.58 2:03.49
KRAEMER Kerry 89 0.41 29.75 1:01.62 3:05.11
MANIAS Kristen 90 0.23 29.03 1:00.75 4:05.86

52. 7 2 Class Aquatics A CLSSCA 4:06.08 13.78
SMALLING Aislinn 89 0.79 30.01 1:01.88 1:01.88
HENLEY Alexandra 90 0.49 29.50 1:01.01 2:02.89
GHEMIGIAN Khristine 90 0.42 30.16 1:02.08 3:04.97
BROUSSEAU Jacqueline 91 0.37  29.18 1:01.11 4:06.08

53. 9 6 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins A LESDLE 4:06.17 13.87
STRUMBEL Brittany 90 0.77 28.75 59.70 59.70
ARONOFF Jennifer 90 0.42 28.77 1:00.55 2:00.25
BORDEN Rachel 88 0.59 30.08 1:02.78 3:03.03
GLIGA Louise 90 0.32 30.49 1:03.14 4:06.17

54. 6 8 LaMirada Armada A RMDACA 4:06.50 14.20
ARSLANCAN Keli 89 075  29.46 1:01.59 1:01.59
NGUYEN Vi 92 0.60 29.62 1:01.15 2:02.74
LOPEZ Jenel 90 0.49 29.47 1:02.26 3:05.00
IMAGANE Julie 87 0.30 30.11 1:01.50 4:06.50

55. 7 8 Ithaca Aquatics Club A ITACNI 4:06.56 14.26
NICHOLSON Caitlin 91 0.68 29.90 1:03.04 1:03.04
TODHUNTER Logan 90 0.06  29.48 1:01.91 2:04.95
NORBERG Lindsey 91 0.37 29.13 1:01.84 3:06.79
PECK Emily 89 0.44 27.98 59.77 4:06.56

56. 10 5 Upper Arlington Swim Club B UASCOH 4:06.60 14.30
FISHBACK Darcy 91 0.74 29.06 1:00.30 1:00.30
WALLACE Lauren 90 0.37 29.83 1:03.35 2:038.65
CHIN Katherine 90 0.19 29.22 1:01.54 3:05.19
EISENMAN Kyley 89 0.32  29.11 1:01.41 4:06.60

57. 5 4 Santa Maria Swim Club A SMSCCA 4:06.77 14.47
LOUGEE Samantha 89 0.71 29.46 1:00.78 1:00.78
WAHL Rachael 87 0.18 29.39 1:01.62 2:02.40
LOUGEE Lora 91 0.25 30.98 1:04.58 3:06.98
BRANNON Erica 92 0.28 2876 59.79 4:06.77

58. 9 7 Carmel Swim Club B CSC-IN 4:07.16 14.86
HAMMES Jessica 91 0.66 29.61 1:02.68 1:02.68
PARTRIDGE Samantha 90 0.26 29.99 1:02.90 2:05.58
JEX Megan 91 0.09 29.15 1:01.06 3:06.64
DIBENIGNO Emily 90 0.34 29.05 1:00.52 4:07.16

59. 1 2 Boilermaker Aquatics A BA-IN 4:07.18 14.88
CONNOLLY Jennifer 90 0.68 29.49 1:01.27 1:01.27
TAYLOR Victoria 92 0.20 28.88 1:01.10 2:02.37
CHANG Anna 87 0.24  29.22 1:01.86 3:04.23
KELSEY Paige 90 0.28 29.17 1:02.95 4:07.18

60. 4 4 Clayton Shaw Park Tideriders ACSP-0OZ 4:07.42 15.12
SCHILLING Jillienne 90 0.72 29.52 1:01.18 1:01.18
WOHRLEY Taylor 91 0.18 27.88 59.56 2:00.74
CLARK Margaret 91 0.38 29.79 1:02.75 3:03.49
CLARK Jessica 89 0.56 30.34 1:03.93 4:07.42
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2006 Speedo Junior National Championships

Irvine, CA

Event 29 Women’s 4 x 100m Freestyle Timed Final
10 AUG 2006 - 19:24 4 x 100m Nage Libre Femmes Classement direct
TOTAL RANKING
CLASSEMENT TOTAL
WR 3:35.22 Germany GER Budapest (HUN) 31 JUL 2006
AR 3:36.39 United States USA Athens (GRE) 14 AUG 2004
Us 3:37.67 Australia AUS Irvine (USA) 2 AUG 2005
Rank HT LN Name Club R.T. 50m 100m Result Behind
61. 6 1 North Coast Aquatics B NCA-SI 4:07.59 15.29
TOMKINSON Katelyn 91 0.82  29.61 1:01.43 1:01.43
STIPE Mikkel-Ane 93 0.52 28.63 1:00.49 2:01.92

ELGAMAL Noel 91 0.57 29.57 1:01.29 3:03.21
ELGAMAL Elweya 89 0.59 30.10 1:04.38 4:07.59
62. 9 1 South West Aquatic Team A SWATLE 4:07.68 15.38
DEFAUW Elizabeth 91 0.65  29.51 1:02.71 1:02.71
MORGAN Tracy 88 0.10 28.19 1:01.08 2:03.79
BUYNAK Molly 91 0.34 28.99 1:01.52 3:05.31
BENSON Heidi 89 0.39  29.17 1:02.37 4:07.68
63. 7 4 BreaAquatics A BREACA 4:07.71 15.41
GRANT Andrea 93 0.77 29.63 1:01.78 1:01.78
GRANT Rachel 89 0.15 28.83 1:00.22 2:02.00
KANIGOWSKI Angela 90 0.45 29.60 1:02.86 3:04.86
COMBS Danielle 88 0.36 29.91 1:02.85 4:07.71
64. 9 8 North Texas Nadadores A NTN-NT 4:07.86 15.56
BARAN Caitlin 90 0.72 29.96 1:02.30 1:02.30
HELLAND Alexandria 88 0.22 29.30 1:01.34 2:03.64
GINDER Lisa 90 0.41 30.06 1:03.98 3:07.62
WELLS Paige 91 0.31 28.52 1:00.24 4:07.86
65. 5 8 Palos Verdes Aquatics A PVACCA 4:08.17 15.87
YOUNG Kelly 89 0.67 29.73 1:03.36 1:03.36
ZABLUDOFF Chaya 93 0.39 30.55 1:04.35 2:07.71
MCCALL Rachel 91 0.32 28.39 1:00.42 3:08.13
PERROTTA Mattea 90 0.17 28.23 1:00.04 4:08.17
66. 9 3 Tampa Bay Community Aquatic§BAYFL 4:08.56 16.26
KUETHE Jennifer 93 0.70 29.51 1:01.99 1:01.99
HAHMANN Hillary 91 0.57 30.33 1:02.80 2:04.79
COOK Kathrine 92 0.28 29.36 1:01.87 3:06.66
SIENKIEWICZ Kathryn 91 0.28 29.52 1:01.90 4:08.56
67. 8 2 Oshkosh Ymca Dolphin Swim T&@8&HAWI 4:08.88 16.58
WARDECKE Sarah 89 0.78 29.84 1:01.96 1:01.96
HU Elina 92 0.36 30.39 1:02.85 2:04.81
TUCHSCHERER Abbey 91 0.37 30.27 1:02.89 3:07.70
BOLIN Ashley 90 0.47 29.50 1:01.18 4:08.88
68. 8 3 Fast Swim Team A FASTCA 4:09.15 16.85
CHAVEZ Jaclyn 92 0.72  29.84 1:01.98 1:01.98
NICHOLS Natalie 90 0.53 30.46 1:02.50 2:04.48
FRANCE Kylie 90 0.05 29.31 1:02.36 3:06.84
BUCK Lacey 90 0.24  29.93 1:02.31 4:09.15
69. 8 8 Mission Viejo Nadadores B MVN-CA 4:10.64 18.34
BINNIE Jennifer 88 0.71 30.17 1:02.71 1:02.71
GORDON Breanna 90 0.27 30.02 1:02.81 2:05.52
BROWN Meagan 90 0.42 30.30 1:03.03 3:08.55
FRANCIS Mary 88 0.21 29.84 1:02.09 4:10.64
70. 10 4 Middies Swimming A YMIDMR 4:12.42 20.12
COSTA Christina 91 0.73 29.98 1:03.03 1:03.03
CALLAHAN Courtney 90 0.48  29.23 1:01.15 2:04.18
MARYNOWSKI Ryan 91 0.28  29.94 1:03.53 3:07.71
BELLEW Elizabeth 88 0.55 30.95 1:04.71 4:12.42
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2006 Speedo Junior National Championships

Irvine, CA
Event 29 Women’s 4 x 100m Freestyle Timed Final
10 AUG 2006 - 19:24 4 x 100m Nage Libre Femmes Classement direct
TOTAL RANKING
CLASSEMENT TOTAL
WR 3:35.22 Germany GER Budapest (HUN) 31 JUL 2006
AR 3:36.39 United States USA Athens (GRE) 14 AUG 2004
Us 3:37.67 Australia AUS Irvine (USA) 2 AUG 2005
Rank HT LN Name Club R.T. 50m 100m Result Behind
71. 9 4 Boilermaker Aquatics B BA-IN 4:12.83 20.53
WILLIS Jenna 90 076  30.13 1:02.78 1:02.78
INMAN Christine 88 0.28 29.40 1:08.51 2:06.29
EHRESMAN Mary 88 0.29 30.46 1:04.19 3:10.48
BALES Arrika 89 0.43  29.86 1:02.35 4:12.83
72. 10 6 Upper Arlington Swim Club A UASCOH 4:13.99 21.69
SULLIVAN Allison 91 076  30.74 1:02.51 1:02.51
LOE Elizabeth 90 0.38 30.80 1:04.06 2:06.57
MEINERT Corinne 91 0.55 30.66 1:05.01 3:11.58
HAMILTON Kristen 87 0.56  30.02 1:02.41 4:13.99
1 3 Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics AORDAZ DNF
DORAN Eleanor 89 0.69 29.09 59.44 59.44
DARLINGTON Emma 89
HELMS Susana 89
HOULTON Molly 88
1 1 Bay & Ocean State Squids A BOSSNE DNS
SPINAZZOLA Chiara 90
HARON Kathryn 89
SIMMONS Kaia 91
KAUFMANN Christine 88
8 7 Lakeside Swim Team B LAK-KY DNS
KING Meredith 90
MONTGOMERY Jenna 88
BULLOCK Sarah 89
REINHARDT Leah 90
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